PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4831678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN A. ORR	02/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4-REAL DECOY, LLC	
Street Address:	251 LIBERTY GROVE ROAD	
City:	PORT DEPOSIT	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9848597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3028930048

Email: pat@rogowskilaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI
Address Line 1: 501 SILVERSIDE ROAD, SUITE 11

Address Line 2: ROGOWSKI LAW LLC

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0866-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Smink Rogowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=4-realDecoyAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044979 FRAME: 0126

504784947

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Orr, deceased, by and through the Executrix of his Estate, formerly of 251 Liberty Grove Road, Port Deposit, MD 21904 ("Orr"), owns by assignment all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 9,848,597, titled "Deer Hunting Decoy" and the invention(s) described therein and claimed therein ("the '597 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, 4-Real Decoy, LLC, a limited liability company of Maryland, located at 251 Liberty Grove Road, Port Deposit, MD 21904 ("4-Real Decoy"), desires to own Orr's entire right, title and interest in and to the '597 Patent and all invention(s) disclosed therein and claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of not less than \$20, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Orr hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to 4-Real Decoy, Orr's entire right, title and interest in and to the '597 Patent, the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of the '597 Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of the Estate of Stephen A. Orr hereby executes this Assignment,

Tub. 20, 2018

Paula McWhorter

Executrix of Estate of Stephen A. Orr

State of Delaware

: SS

County of New Castle:

McWhorter, who acknowledged herself to be the Executrix of the Estate of Stephen A. Orr, who signed the foregoing Patent Assignment.

in witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

Suda J. Harrison

PATENT REEL: 044979 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 02/20/2018